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Introduction:

Effective feedback from Alumni helps the institution to upgrade the level of the college.

Objective:

To collect the feedback from the alumni of Darrang college about the infrastructure,
administration and college ambience and make necessary improvements

Methodology:

e Method: Descriptive survey method is applied for the study.
e Population: All the alumni of darrang college are the population of the study.
e Sample: 900 responses were received.

® Tools used: http://forms.ele/JTHXb4EFSWYcbRWu7

Analysis and interpretation:

Table 1

Percentage of Responses of Item 1

Item Responses
Excellent Very Good | Good Fair Poor Total
1
% % % % % %
Admission
procedure

19 31 26 6 18 100




Figure 1

Graphical Representation of Table 1
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Table 2
Percentage of Responses of Item 2
Item Responses
Excellent Very Good | Good Fair Poor Total
2
% % % % % %
Fee Structure
20 20 31 11 18 100




Figure 2

Graphical Representation of Table 2
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Table 3
Percentage of Responses of Item 3
Item Responses
Excellent Very Good | Good Fair Poor Total
3
% % % % % %
College
Ambience
25 31 34 9 1 100




Figure 3

Graphical Representation of Table 3
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Table 4
Percentage of Responses of Item 4
Items Responses
Excellent Very Good | Good Fair Poor Total
4
% % % % % %
Environment of
college
43 25 13 3 16 100




Figure 4

Graphical Representation of Table 4
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Table 5
Percentage of Responses of Item 5
Items Responses
Excellent Very Good | Good Fair Poor Total
5
% % % % % %
Faculty of the
college
38 23 17 6 16 100




Figure 5

Graphical Representation of Table 5
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Table 6
Percentage of Responses of Item 6
Items Responses
Excellent Very Good | Good Fair Poor Total
6
% % % % % %
Canteen
Facilities
13 10 31 18 28 100




Figure 6

Graphical Representation of Table 6

percentage

M excellent
M very good
m good
| fair
M poor
Table 7
Percentage of Responses of Item 7
Items Responses
Excellent Very Good | Good Fair Poor Total
7
% % % % % %
Hostel Facilities
6 22 27 24 21 100




Figure 7

Graphical Representation of Table 7
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Table 8
Percentage of Responses of Item 8
Item Responses
Excellent Very Good | Good Fair Poor Total
8
% % % % % %
Infrastructure
23 33 21 7 16 100




Figure 8

Graphical Representation of Table 8
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Table 9
Percentage of Responses of Item 9
Items Responses
Excellent Very Good | Good Fair Poor Total
9
% % % % % %
Laboratory
Facilities
13 29 33 8 17 100




Figure 9

Graphical Representation of Table 9
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Table 10
Percentage of Responses of Item 10
Item Responses
Excellent Very Good | Good Fair Poor Total
10
% % % % % %
Library
Resources
19 33 24 7 17 100




Figure 10

Graphical Representation of Table 10
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Table 11
Percentage of Responses of Item 11
Item Responses
Excellent Very Good | Good Fair Poor Total
11
% % % % % %
Training and
placement
2 21 26 15 36 100




Figure 11

Graphical Representation of Table 11
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Table 12
Percentage of Responses of Item 12
Item Responses
Excellent Very Good | Good Fair Poor Total
12
% % % % % %
Alumni
Association
21 26 26 7 20 100




Figure 12

Graphical Representation of Table 12
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Table 13
Percentage of Responses of Item 13
Items Responses
Excellent Very Good | Good Fair Poor Total
13
% % % % % %
Quality of
support materials
15 25 33 8 19 100




Graphical Representation of Table 13

Figure 13

percentage

M excellent
M very good
m good
| fair
M poor
Table 14
Percentage of Responses of Item 14
Item Responses
Excellent Very Good | Good Fair Poor Total
14
% % % % % %
Project Guidance
21 22 27 7 23 100




Figure 14

Graphical Representation of Table 14
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Findings:
Alumni are satisfied with —

e Admission procedure.
e Fee structure.
e College ambience.

e Environment of college.

e Faculty of the college.
e Infrastructure facilities
e Alumni association.

e Project guidance.

Alumni are not satisfied with-

e C(Canteen facilities.
e Hostel facilities.

¢ Training and placement.

e Toilet facilities.




Action taken by the institution on the basis of feedback given by Alumni:

Action 1: canteen is renovated.
Action 2: various programmes for training and placement for students are organized.

Action 3: hostels renovation is under construction.

Conclusion:

Feedback of students, teachers, non-teaching staff and alumni all are very
important for the upgradation, development and improvement of the college.
Therefore all the feedback are collected, analyzed and on the basis of findings and
suggestions of the feedback necessary action are taken by the institution.




